salt volume.

100000

10000

1000

▪ 100

• 10
0

11.1

7—
.0

O 0.1

0.01

Camallite
predpitates

NaCI
precipitates

Bischofite
preci pitates

—10°C
—25°C
—40°C
—00°C

80° C

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 9096 100%

RH

For sea-salts deposited as discrete salt aerosols, the assumption that brine forms a
continuous layer may be unlikely, at low salt loads or low RH values. However:

• Experimental data suggest that the cathode can extend well beyond the perimeter of salt grains
(Schindelholz et al., 2016).

• Insoluble dust particles will increase brine film continuity via capillary effects.

August 6, 2019 PATRAM Conference 13 energy.gov/ne

For Sea-Salts, Bischofite (MgC12:6H20) Controls
Timing/Temperature of Deliquescence

As temperatures drop and sea-salts deliquesce, MgCl2 brines are the first to form—lowest
deliquescence RH. If MgCl2 brines are not stable, deliquescence RH is much higher,
delaying corrosion until canister surface temperatures reach lower values. Canister surface
RH is highly sensitive to temperature.

1
W

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%
. . - - . • EI . oz w r • r 1 .• . p t. • 1 i - - • .

---

. • ' " .
-------

50%

40%

30%

20%

------

10%

0%

Storage Time

20 40 60

Temperature, 2C

- Keiserite (Mg-SO4)

Halite (Na-CI)

Halite + Keiserite

Carnallite (Mg-K-CI)

Bischofite (Mg-CI)

Weather near Arkansas Nuclear One

T
e
m
p
 (
°C
),
 or
 R
H
(
%
)

100

80

60

40

20

0

-20

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Day of the Year

Add temperature
delta of 10°C

7

I
C C

rs.0,

t
g

80

60

40

20

-20

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Day of the Year

August 6, 2019 PATRAM Conference energy.gov/ne

Mg-CI Brine Stability at Elevated Temperatures:

Carbonation Reaction: Absorption of atmospheric CO2

Mg+2(aq) + 2C1-(aq) + H20 + CO2(g) 4 MgCO3(s) + 2HCI(g)

U Brines may degas or absorb

HCI, depending on background

acid gas concentrations and

temperature

Elevated temperatures

promote conversion to

carbonate

U Carbonation would result in

brine dryout, eliminating

corrosive environment.

U However, for SNF storage

canisters, reaction could

reverse itself as the canister

cools.

160

140

120

100

16: 80

60

40

20